
Tender for Selection of Project Implementing Agency (PIA) for 
Laying of Underground Fibre Network in Assam 

 
 

Tender No. AEDC/AS/2024-25/003, Date: 22/07/2024 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Section-1 
Assam Electronics Development Corporation Ltd. (AMTRON) 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan 
Guwahati - 781021 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 INVITATION TO BID (NIT Enquiry) 
 
Ref No. AEDC/AS/2024-25/003    Dated. 22/07/2024 

Assam Electronics Development Corporation Ltd (AMTRON) invites bids from OEM or its authorized 

dealers/partner for “Tender for Selection of Project Implementing Agency (PIA) for Laying of 
Underground Fibre Network in Assam” having technical specification as detailed below in relevant 
section. 

 
Submission of bids shall be offline and to be submitted to https://assamtenders.gov.in 

 
SCHEDULE OF TENDER 

 
Tender No. AEDC/AS/2024-25/003  

Scope of Work Selection of Project Implementation Agency for 
laying of underground fiber 

Name of the tender issuer Assam Electronics Development Corporation  

Ltd. 

Date of issue of tender document 22/07/2024 

Last date to send in requests for clarifications 
on the tender document. 
 
 

Last Date for Submission of Bids 

 

01/08/2024 
There will be no pre bid meeting. All 
Queries should be e-mailed to 
swan@amtron.in   

Signed copy of the Tender and supporting 
documents to be submitted online on  or 
before 11:00AM, 16/08/2024. 

Date of Opening of Technical Bids 16/08/2024 at 11:30 AM. 

Place of Opening of Bids Conference Room, MD Office, AMTRON 

Address for Communication Managing Director 
Assam Electronics Dev. Corporation Ltd.,  
Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan,  

Guwahati – 781021, Assam 

Phone No. for Communication 8135847962 

e- mail ids swan@amtron.in 

 

 
Tender Processing Fee: 
A non-refundable fee of Rs 18,000/- (Eighteen Thousand) shall be made towards the cost of  
tender processing fee through Internet Banking from State Bank of India (SBI) or any other 
banks listed at SBMOPS or NEFT/RTGS in case of offline payment from any Bank. 
 
 



Bid Security/Earnest Money Deposit 
 
The bid document must be accompanied by the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 18,00,000.00  
(Rupees Eighteen Lakh Only) through – 
 

i) Option 1- Internet Banking from State Bank of India (SBI) or any other banks listed  
at SBMOPS on https://assamtenders.gov.in 

ii) Option 2-In case of non-availability of Net Banking facility, Bidders may submit 
Tender Processing Fees and Bid Security using NEFT/RTGS option from any Bank  
against system generated prefilled challan. 
 

Detail process can be found in the URL below-https://assamtenders.gov.in 
 
 
 
 
Summary(Tentative) w.r.t. to where work is to be performed through PIA on turnkey basis: 
 

State No. of 
Districts 

No. of Blocks No. of 
Buildings 

OFC route 
length in Km 

NLD 

ASSAM 3 20 320 200 100 

 
 
 
 
 
                                                                          Sd/- 
Date: 22-07-2024                                    Managing Director 

Guwahati                                            AEDC Ltd. (AMTRON) 

 

 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/
https://assamtenders.gov.in/

